BID ON: PLUMBING SUPPLIES - AS NEEDED UNTIL JANUARY 31, 2022
BID NO: 21-04
OPENED: FEBRUARY 9, 2021 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM

10

1"

12

13

14

17

18

19

20

21

DESCRIPTION
PLUMBING SPECIALITIES

Flush Valve - Closet 11-1/2". Delaney 402-3, Sloan 110-3, Zurn 6000;
or approved equal.

Flush Valve - Closet 24". Delaney 414, Sloan 115, Zurn 6000Z;
or approved equal.

Flush Valve - Urinal. Delaney 451, Sloan 186, Zurn-Z-6003;
or approved equal.

Solid Brass Closet Bolts with nuts & washers. 1/4" X 2-1/4"
Brok-C8-1-10; or approved equal.

P-Trap 1-1/2-17 ga. Frost 5007-2; or approved equal.
P-Trap 1-1/4-17 ga. Frost 5002-2; or approved equal.

P-Trap 1-1/4-17 ga. Cast Brass, w/cleanout. McGuire 8872;
or approved equal.

Faucet Hole Cover, extra large, 2-1/16", Brok C-80A; or approved
equal.

P. O. Plug, 1-1/4 X 12", w/grate,17 ga. McGuire 155A,; or approved equal.

P. O. Plug, 1-1/4 X 8", w/grate, 17 ga. McGuire 155A; or approved equal.

Sweat Kit 1", Delaney 194K; or approved equal.

Sweat Kit 3/4", Delaney 195K; or approved equal.

Wax Ring, Radiator Specialty G 236; or approved equal.
3/8" Plastic ferrule for Pex supply.

3/8 X 20" CP Ang. Lavatory Supply. Brasscraft R1520A;
or approved equal.

Faucet, Hose Bibb, 1/2" Threaded - Jones HB50; or approved equal.
Faucet, Hose Bibb, 3/4" Threaded - Jones HB50; or approved equal.
Faucet, Silcock, 1/2" Threaded - Jones J-15-150; or approved equal.

Faucet, Silcock, 3/4" Threaded - Jones J-15-150; or approved equal.

BIDDER

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe
Southern Pipe

Marks Plumbing

Marks Plumbing

Best Plumbing
Best Plumbing
Best Plumbing
Best Plumbing
Best Plumbing
Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing
Best Plumbing
Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing

UNIT COST

$72.50

$85.00

$72.50

$0.95

$15.25
$11.25

$14.65

$0.48

$40.78
$35.15
$7.35
$7.35
$0.88
$0.13

$0.77

$7.57
$8.71
$7.10

$8.27

BRAND/MODEL

Sloan Regal 110XL

Sloan Regal 115XL

Sloan Regal 186XL

Jones Stephens C0O2999

Zurn 28702-PC
Watts 140084

JET STAR/1311

JETSTAR/24697

McQuire155AA12
McGuire Mfg 155A8
Sloan 3308782
Sloan 3308788
JC Whitlam S1Wr
Aurn Pex QBF1

Zurn Pex QBA20X

Boston Valve BTD0500002LF

Boston Valve BTD07500002LF

Legend Valve 107-174NL

Legend Valve 107-175NL

DELIVERY ARO

2-3 days

3-5 days

3-5 days

Stock

Stock
Stock

3 days

3 days

7-10 days
7-10 days
3-5 days
3-5 days
3-5 days
3-5 days

3-5 days

3-5 days
3-5 days
3-5 days

3-5 days
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ITEM

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

DESCRIPTION

Single Handle Faucet, KOHLER #K7510-C; PlumbMaster #33226;
or approved equal.

8" center, deck mount Kitchen faucet, cast brass body with 8" spout,
Hose/Sprayer, and replaceable seats Central Brass #0121-A
or approved equal.

4" center, deck mount Faucet, Peerless #P246LF; or approved equal.

Bronze/Brass Threaded Gate Valve, 1/2" NPT, Red-White #206;
or approved equal.

Bronze/Brass Threaded Gate Valve, 3/4" NPT, Red-White #206;
or approved equal.

Bronze/Brass Threaded Gate Valve, 1" NPT, Red-White #206;
or approved equal.

Bronze/Brass Threaded Gate Valve, 1-1/4" NPT, Red-White #206;
or approved equal.

Bronze/Brass Threaded Gate Valve, 1-1/2" NPT, Red-White #206;
or approved equal.

Bronze/Brass Threaded Gate Valve, 2" NPT, Red-White #206;
or approved equal.

Bronze/Brass Solder Gate Valve, 1/2" CXC, Red-White #207;
or approved equal.

Bronze/Brass Solder Gate Valve, 3/4" CXC, Red-White #207;
or approved equal.

Bronze/Brass Solder Gate Valve, 1" CXC, Red-White #207;
or approved equal.

Bronze/Brass Solder Gate Valve, 1-1/4" CXC, Red-White #207
or approved equal.

Bronze/Brass Solder Gate Valve, 1-1/2" CXC, Red-White #207;
or approved equal.

Bronze/Brass Solder Gate Valve, 2" CXC, Red-White #207;
or approved equal.

4" center deck mount Gooseneck faucet with aerator and
4" wrist blade handles, Delta #27C4844 or approved equal

8" center deck mount Kitchen faucet, cast brass body with 8" spout and
replaceable seats. Less sprayer, Central Brass #0120-A;
or approved equal.

Best Plumbing

Southern Pipe

Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing

UNIT COST

$29.49

$56.92

$21.80

$5.24

$7.66

$10.08

$17.86

$19.51

$36.32

$5.24

$7.66

$14.14

$18.78

$23.89

$36.32

$26.74

$33.76

BRAND/MODEL

Central Brass 0239-P

Peerless 226LF

Olympia FCTS L-7221

World & Main 8932T

World & Main 8933T

World & main 8934T

World & Main 8935T

Legend Valve 104-467NL

Legend Valve 104-708NL

World & Main 8932S

World & Main 8933S

Legend Valve 104-725NL

Legend Valve 104-726NL

Legend 104-727NL

Legend 104-728NL

Kingston KB49IADA

Olympia K-5120

DELIVERY ARO

7-10 days

3-5 days

3-5 days

7-10 days

7-10 days

7-10 days

7-10 days

7-10 days

7-10 days

7-10 days

7-10 days

7-10 days

7-10 days

7-10 days

7-10 days

7-10 days

3-5 days
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ITEM

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

DESCRIPTION
3/8" FIP X 3/8" O.D. Comp Angle Stop.
1/2" FIP X 3/8" 0.D. Comp Angle Stop.

5/8" O.D. Comp X 3/8" O.D. Comp Angle Stop.

Closet Flange PVC 4" X 3". Jones PFF104; or approved equal.

3/4" X 10" Galvanized Pipe Strapping.

Korky Plus #2001 BP Flapper; or approved equal.
Replacement Flapper for Crane Closet.
Fluidmaster #400A Ballcock.

Liquid drain opener, 93% Sulfuric Acid, 1 gt. bottles.
Clobber, Haymaker; or approved equal.

8" Wall Mount Sink Faucet w/12" Swing Spout.
T & S or approved equal.

Copper fitting brush, with wire handle, 1/2" I.D. pipe.
Tu-Turn TT50; or approved equal.

Copper fitting brush, with wire handle, 3/4" I.D. pipe.
Tu-Turn TT75; or approved equal.

Copper fitting brush, with wire handle, 1" I.D. pipe.
Tu-Turn TT100; or approved equal.

Copper fitting brush, with wire handle, 1-1/4" I.D. pipe.
Tu-Turn TT125; or approved equal.

Copper fitting brush, with wire handle, 1-1/2" I.D. pipe.
Tu-Turn TT150; or approved equal.

Copper fitting brush, with wire handle, 2" I.D. pipe.
Tu-Turn TT200; or approved equal.

Cone Washer, rubber, for 3/8" O.D. tube. Brasscraft OIW;
or approved equal.

Friction ring, brass, 3/8" O.D. for smooth risers.
Brasscraft R15-6; or approved equal.

Wet proof sanding cloth, 10 yard roll. Sioux Chief 743-10;
or approved equal.

Flux, #95 tinning flux, 8 oz. can. Oatey 30372; or approved equal.

Solder, lead free, 1 Ib. roll.

Southern Pipe
Best Plumbing
Marks Plumbing
Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

The Home Depot Pro

Best Plumbing

The Home Depot Pro

Marks Plumbing

The Home Depot Pro

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing

Marks Plumbing

Marks Plumbing

Marks Plumbing

Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing

UNIT COST

$6.45
$5.86
$6.01
$3.01
$0.70
$2.52
$1.17
$7.10

$3.87

$128.20

$2.25

$2.55

$2.75

$1.53

$1.59

$1.97

$0.05

$0.05

$2.24

$7.38

$19.09

BRAND/MODEL
Brasscraft OR 10XC
Pioneer FCT 2048PCLF
Brasscraft/OR19XC
IPS 86150
Quinn HIL 6F10
Korky 2001
Elka 12--807
Fluid 400A

Utility Chemicals 25-1012H

TS B-0231

Blackswan 1100

Blackswan 11005

Blackswan 11010

Walrich 1811010

Walrich 1811012

Walrich 1809014

Kirkhill/Z-226W

RPM/MP-14

Jones Stephens C25-020

Oatey 30372

Canfield Silversafe

DELIVERY ARO

Stock

3-5 days
3 days
Stock
Stock
2 day

3-5 days
2 day

3 days

2 day

Stock

Stock

Stock

7-10 days

7-10 days

7-10 days

3 days

3 days

3 days

7-10 days

3-5 days
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ITEM

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

DESCRIPTION

PVC Cement, pints, 24 cans per case. Plumb-Tite; or approved equal.

4" PVC Cast Iron Flange Replacement. Oatey #43539; or
approved equal.

Copper trap adaptor, 1-1/4" trap x 1-1/4" DWV. Brok W-316;
or approved equal.

Copper trap adaptor, 1-1/2" trap x 1-1/2" DWV. Brok W-320;
or approved equal.

Basket Sink Strainer Assembly. Pasco #21901 or approved equal.
Dark Cutting Qil, quarts. Clean-cut 162; or approved equal.

PVC 1-1/2" P-Trap, wislip joint nuts and washers.

Stainless Plumber's Putty, 14 oz. Weld-on R510; or approved equal.

Thread Seal Tape, white Teflon, 1/2" x 520".

Soldering Flux, liquid, self-cleaning. Weld-on S-39; or approved equal.

Tinning Flux, lead free, 1.7 oz. Weld-on; or approved equal.

Acid Brush, 3/8" x 6". Weld-on R540; or approved equal.

Single Laboratory Faucet. Chicago #927; or approved equal.

Open Mesh Cloth, 1-1/2" x 5 yd. Weld-on R550; or approved equal.
Closet Bolt Nuts, Brass, 1/4" x 7/16". Brok CN-2; or approved equal.

Closet Screw Washers, round, stainless. Brok CW-17;
or approved equal.

Flange, Spanner, universal fit, Kissler #08-0404, Grainger #14U342
or approved equal.

Bubbler Cartridge, Metal, Lead Free.

Push Button Bubbler Head, 3/8" F. I. P., No Flange. Century #716 or
approved equal.

Slip Joint Extension Tube with nut, 1-1/4" X 8", 17 gauge
Tailpiece, flanged, 1-1/2" x 12". 17 gauge

Fit-All Vise Grip Replacement Faucet Handle, Cross Pattern.
Braxton Harris #FAFHC; or approved equal.

4 - Way Water Key.

Best Plumbing

Best Plumbing

Marks Plumbing

Marks Plumbing

Best Plumbing
Southern Pipe
Marks Plumbing
Best Plumbing
Marks Plumbing
Best Plumbing
Southern Pipe
Marks Plumbing
Best Plumbing
Marks Plumbing
Best Plumbing

Marks Plumbing

Marks Plumbing

Marks Plumbing

Marks Plumbing

Marks Plumbing
Marks Plumbing

Marks Plumbing

Marks Plumbing

UNIT COST
$4.89

$13.93

$4.28

$4.41

$7.23
$11.69
$1.22
$1.40
$0.30
$6.43
$6.00
$0.09
$106.14
$5.01
$0.27

$0.08

$1.32

$7.61

$28.31

$6.11
$7.86

$7.19

$1.63

BRAND/MODEL
Oatey 30821

Bruco GH950P

NCIP INC/04377

NCIP INC/04379

Pasco 21901
Hercules 40-215
Oatey/P9703UBG
Utility 16 TO6B
EZ-Flo/50013
Utility 14-215

Oatey 30374

Scheffer Brush 1001

Chicago FCT 927-CP

JETSTAR/04968
Hindley 30211

Jetstar/09141

Jetstar/24038

NCIP/52402

NCIP/15473

Jetstar/04440
Jetstar/04414

Kissler/96-0000

NCIP/04707

DELIVERY ARO
3-5 days

3-5 days

3 days

3 days

3-5 days
Stock
3 days

3-5 days
3 days

3-5 days

2-3 days
3 days

7-10 days
3 days
3-5 days

3 days

3 days

3 days

3 days

3 days
3 days

3 days

3 days
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ITEM

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

DESCRIPTION

1-1/2" Slip joint washer.

Trap Wrap Kit 500R, includes 10" tailpiece, P-Trap, 10" waste arm,

hot and cold water valve, and line covers.
All Metal Tank Type Commode Flush Lever w/Brass Rod.

PVC Cement, blue colored, 16 oz. Oatey Rain-R-Shine; or
approved equal.

All Weather PVC Cement, clear, 16 oz. Oatey; or approved equal.

PVC and CPVC Primer/Cleaner, purple, 16 oz. Oatey; or
approved equal.

Diaphragm for Presto Urinal Valve. Delaney #P-107-KU.
Diaphragm. Delaney #F-141-KC.

Flexer. Delaney #F-222-3.

1-7/8" Operating Stem, brass w/plastic tip. Delaney #F-223-2.
Vacuum breaker sleeve. Sloan #V-551-A.

Diaphragm. Sloan #A-56-A.

Molded disc. Sloan #A-15-A.

Guide. Sloan #A-163-A.

Handle repair kit. Sloan #B-50-A.

Handle seal. Sloan #B-39.

Closet relief valve. Sloan #A-19-AC.

Urinal relief valve. Sloan #A-19-AU.

Closet Seat, open front less cover. 1955SSC White
or approved equal.

Closet Seat, open front less cover. 1955SSC Black
or approved equal.

Mop Sink Faucet, rough plated service sink faucet with vacuum
breaker, threaded spout, pail hook, wall brace, valvet valve

Goose neck widespread lavatory faucet, less drain, with 4" wrist
blade, Delta #3579LF-WFLGHDF, or approved equal.

Best Plumbing

Southern Pipe

Marks Plumbing

The Home Depot Pro

Best Plumbing

The Home Depot Pro

The Home Depot Pro
Best Plumbing
Marks Plumbing
Best Plumbing
Best Plumbing
Best Plumbing
Best Plumbing
Best Plumbing
Best Plumbing
Marks Plumbing
Best Plumbing
Best Plumbing

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

UNIT COST

$0.04

$29.50

$2.28

$5.48

$5.46

$5.10

$5.10
$8.58
$0.75
$2.35
$1.83
$4.74
$2.49
$2.88
$2.00
$0.20
$3.28
$3.28

$20.00

$20.00

$78.00

$115.00

BRAND/MODEL
World & Main 2778P

Oatey ADA101

Fort Recovery Ind 9581-201-022

Oatey Rain or Shine

Oatey 30795

Oatey Primer

Del-107-KU
Delany 141-KC
Delaney 222-3-134K
Delany 223-2
Sloan 3323192
Sloan 5301170
Sloan 0301113
Sloan 5301236
Sloan 5302305
Sloan/0302297
Sloan 0301129
Sloan 0301130

Bemis 1955 SSC

Bemis 1955 SSC

T & S Brass B0665

Zurn Z831B4XL

DELIVERY ARO

3-5 days

Stock

3 days

2 day

7-10 days

2 day

2 day
3-5 days
3 days
3-5 days
3-5 days
3-5 days
3-5 days
3-5 days
3-5 days
3 days
3-5 days
3-5 days

3 days

5 days

Stock

Stock
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ITEM

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

DESCRIPTION
FIXTURES

Water cooler. ADA Compliant, Push bar on front and both
sides. Elkay EHFS-8, Sunroc HCWC-8-5 or approved equal.

Water cooler, free standing approx. 40" High, Oasis 13P,
Elkay EFA-14, Sunroc NSFS-14 or approved equal.

Water cooler, wall mount, 14 gallons per hour @ 90 degreesF ambient

air temperature, approximately 26" H. Oasis OPLF14M;
or approved equal.

Closet Assembly, tank/bowl, 12" rough-in, American Standard
#2399.012 or approved equal.

Bowl, top spud, 10" rough-in, American Standard #2234.015,
Crane #3-297, Eljer #111-2125, Kohler #K-4350; or approved equal.

Bowl, handicap, top spud, 10" rough-in, American Standard #3043.102,

Crane #3H701, Eljer #111-2145, Kohler #K-4368; or approved equal.

Closet Assembly, tank/bowl, handicap, 12" rough-in, American
Standard #2998.012, Crane #3492; or approved equal.

T. S. Wall urinal. Crane 7-187 or approved equal.
3/4 T/S Urinal, Kohler K-4985-T-WHT or approved equal.

Lavatory, 19 X 17 4CC W-M, Kohler 2861 White
or approved equal.

Lavatory, 20 X 18 4CC W-M, Kohler 2861 White
or approved equal.

Electric Water Heater 6 gallon, Rheem G1VP-6S6
or approved equal.

Electric Water Heater 10 gallon, Rheem 61VP-10510
or approved equal.

Electric Water Heater 40 gallon, Rheem 81V40D or approved equal.

Electric Water Heater, energy miser, 50 gallon; Ruud PE 52-2;
or approved equal.

Electric Water Heater, energy miser, 65 gallon; Ruud PE 66-2;
or approved equal.

Gas Water Heater 40 gallon, Rheem 21V40-7 or approved equal.

Gas Water Heater 50 gallon, Rheem G-63-50 or approved equal.

The Home Depot Pro

The Home Depot Pro

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe
Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

No bids received.

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

UNIT COST

$475.00

$725.00

$1,048.00

$215.00

$93.00

$111.00

$215.00

$113.00
$113.00

$249.00

$259.00

$325.00

$445.00

$439.00

$462.00

$545.00

$560.00

BRAND/MODEL

EH FS-8

EFA-14

Elkay ENCA 14122

Kohler K 3979

Kohler K 96053

Kohler K 96057

Kohler K 3979

Kohler K 5016ET
Kohler K 5016ET

Kohler K 2861

Kohler K 2867

Rheem PROE 61RHPOU

Rheem PROE101RHPOU

Rheem PROE 40M2RH95

Rheem PROES50T 2RH95

Rheem PROG4038NRH62

Rheem PROG5038NRH60

DELIVERY ARO

2 day

2 day

5 days

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock
Stock

7-10 days

10-14 days

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock

Stock
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ITEM

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

DESCRIPTION

Double bowl sink, high luster satin finish, 18 gauge stainless steel,
size: 33" x 22" x 8-1/8", Elkay #LR33224 or approved equal.

Single Compartment Sink, high luster satin finish, 18 gauge
stainless steel, bowl size is 21" x 15-3/4" x 5-1/2".
Elkay #LRAD2521554, or approved equal.

Sink, single compartment, double ledge, 29 gauge stainless steel,
high luster satin finish, with single water, rigid gooseneck spout faucet
with aerator, 13" overall height, and with lever handle bubbler, and
duo strainer, overall dimensions are 25" L x 17" W.

ELKAY CDKR-2517; or approved equal.

Vitreous China, self-rimming, round lavatory with faucet holes on 4"
center. Eljer 051-3504; or approved equal.

Double Compartment Sink, undercoated, each compartment size is
14" x 15-3/4" x 6-1/16", Elkay #K233224, or approved equal.

Single Compartment Sink, high luster satin finish, 18 gauge
stainless steel, bowl size is 21" x 15-3/4" x 8-1/8",
Elkay #LR25224, or approved equal.

Wall hung cast iron lavatory with 5" back provided with wall hanger or
use with concealed arm carrier, faucet holes on 4" centers, 20" x 18",
Kohler #K-2867-0 or approved equal.

Laundry Tray, single, floor mount, 19 gallon capacity, one-piece
molded construction using natural crushed stove with polyester resin,
complete with drain assembly and mounting hardware.

E.L. Mustee & Sons Model 18F; or approved equal.

Laundry Tray, double, floor mount, 39 gallon capacity, one piece
molded construction using natural crushed stone with polyester resin,
complete with drain assembly and mounting hardware.

M.L. Mustee & Sons Model 26F; or approved equal.

Stainless Steel Single Bowl Top Mount Sink, 25" X 22" X 10-1/4",
20 gauge, 10" deep with Full spray deadening,
Elkay Celebrity #DCR2522104, or approved equal.

Bottle Filling Station with Sngle ADA Cooler, Non-Filtered Refrigerated
Light Gray.
Elkay EZS8WSLK, or approved equal.

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

The Home Depot Pro

Southern Pipe

Southern Pipe

The Home Depot Pro

The Home Depot Pro

Southern Pipe

The Home Depot Pro

UNIT COST

$592.00

$416.00

$642.00

$62.00

$54.50

$397.00

$259.00

$67.75

$145.00

$293.00

$981.00

BRAND/MODEL

Elkay LR33224

Elkay LRAD 2521554

Elkay CDKR2517C

Kohler K 2202-4

K233224

Elkay LR25224

Kohler K2867

18F

26F

Elkay DCR 25221044

E258WSLK

DELIVERY ARO

3-5 days

3-5 days

3-5 days

3-5 days

2 day

3-5 days

7-10 days

2 day

2 day

7 days

2 day

Addendum #1



Vendors

#109827

Best Plumbing Specialties, Inc.
P.O. Box 30

Myersville, MD 21773
800-448-6710 Fax 800-700-2378

#102527

Marks Plumbing

P.O. Box 121554

Fort Worth, TX 76121
800-772-2347 Fax 800-991-6275

#116548

The Home Depot Pro
701 San Marco Blvd.
Jacksonville, FL 32207
334-954-8144

#13704
Southern Pipe & Supply
P.O. Box 6037
Mobile, AL 36606
251-479-6524 Fax 251-479-6475
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